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Outcome Report: Student Results

64% 80%
Avg. Pre-Test Score Avg. Post-Test Score
38,309 24,359 64% 9,863 26%
Total Enrollment Part 1 Completions Part1% Part 2 Completions Part2 %

p

DEMOGRAPHICS DRINKING METRICS BAC SCORES
NEGATIVE OPINIONS & PROTECTIVE
CONSEQUENCES EXPECTATIONS MAKING A CHANGE BEHAVIORS

VIEW SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS >>




Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS All All Part1&2.. All

9,863 5,445 4,239 179

TOTAL RESPONDENTS FEMALE RESPONDENTS MALE RESPONDENTS NON-BINARY RESPONDENTS

Age Distribution

72%

12%
7% 0
3% >%
mmmnns BN 1%
Under 18 19 20 21-29 30+



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS All All Part1&2.. All

Plays on an Athletic Team Belongs to a Fraternity/Sorority

Yes
1%

No
o)
86% 95%
Lives on Campus or Residence Hall Uses Prescription Medication
No

82%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

DRINKING METRICS All All Part1&2.. All
At what age did you start drinking? How many blood relatives are/have been problem drinke..

1-2 20%

13 oryounger |0%

Siblings 0
1-2
18-20 - 10%

21 or older IZ%

93%

7%

3or More [1%

Grandparents 0 72%

How often do you have a drink containing alcohol? 15 - 259
Part 1 M Part 2
3or More 3%
Never or N/A GG

Aunts/Uncles 0 63%

Monthly or less th thl 21%
onthly or less than monthly | N 12 -270/0

Two to four times a month Bl 0%

3 or More 10%
Two to three times a week m2%

Cousins 0 79%

Four or more times a week 0%

1-2 . 14%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

3 or More l 8%

Page 2 >>



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

DRINKING METRICS All All Part1&2.. All
How many drinks containing alcohol do you have on a How much did you drink in one sitting during the past
typical day when you are drinking? month when you drank the most?

O T O I %o

1-2 IS 15%

3-4 I 12%

5-6 M 4%
7-0 I 10%
7-911%
10+ /0% 10+ I /%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%
How many times in the past 60 days have you had 5 or In the past 60 days, how often do you have 6 drinks or
more alcoholic drinks in a row? more on one occasion?
oy =i Never R %

1-5 I 32%
° Less than monthly NN 25%

6-10 Il 4%
Monthly B 0%
11-1511%
Weekl 3%
16-20 | 0% eekly 3%
21+ 0% Daily or almost daily | 0%
0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60% 70% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker
All Part1&2.. All

DRINKING METRICS All

Number of Standard Drinks on a Typical Drinking Week

Part1

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

1-3

4-6

7-9

10+

1-3

4-6

7-9

10+

99% 98% 98% 95%
1% 1% 2% 4% 25% 27% 9%
0% 0% 0% 1% 11% 14% 2%
0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Part 2
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

1%

98%

1%

97%

2%

92%

5%

30%

32%

91%

7%

0%

0%

1%

2%

14%

17%

2%

0%

0%

0%

2%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

2%

0%




Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

BAC SCORES All All Part1&2.. All

Average Student BAC Dots represent all student responses. Dark spots represent the density of students at that risk level

Part1 ’

Avg: 0.006

Part 2 ’

Avg: 0.008
0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.28 0.30 0.32 0.34 0.36 0.38 0.40 0.42 0.44
Average BAC

Peak Student BAC Peak BAC s calculated from the day each student drank the most

Avg: 0.057

Avg: 0.052
0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.60 0.65 0.70 0.75
Avg. Peak BAC

Above charts only include data for students who have drunk alcohol before.



Part Selector Drinker

Part1&2.. All

Athlete On-Campus
NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES All All

In the past 60 days, how often have you had the following consequences from drinking?

M Daily/almost daily W Weekly [ Monthly Less than monthly Never
Had hangover Part 1 - 25% 67%
part2  [J6%N 20% 72%
Felt tired part1 456} 18% 77%
rart2 [JIE5EN 16% 77%
Drank more than planned Part1 - 15% 80%
part2 I 12% 84%
Unable to remember Part 1 . 12% 85%
Part2 [ 11% 86%
Regretted actions Part1 . 12% 86%
part2 9% 88%
Felt guilty Part 1 . 12% 84%
rart2 T 12% 85%
Spent more money Part1 - 8% 89%
rart2 [ 6% 90%
Procrastinated Part 1 I 6% 92%
part2 I 7% 90%
Slept poorly Part 1 I 6% 93%
part2 [l 5% 92%
Failed expectations Part 1 I 7% 92%
part2 9% 89%
Unable to stop drinking Part1 l 5% 93%
Part2 [ 6% 92%



NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES

Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker
All All Part1&2.. All

In the past 60 days, how often have you had the following consequences from drinking?

B Daily/almost daily B weekly

Used alcohol to avoid problems

Gotten into a fight

Had relationship problems

Disappointed

Passed out

Had unwanted sexual

experience(s)

Missed classes/work

Performed poorly in school

Had trouble with the police,

campus security or authorities

Needed a "morning drink”

Part 1
Part 2
Part 1
Part 2
Part1
Part 2
Part 1
Part 2
Part1
Part 2
Part 1
Part 2
Part 1
Part 2
Part1
Part 2
Part 1
Part 2
Part1

Part 2

. Monthly

Less than monthly Never

92%
94%
95%
96%
95%
95%
96%
96%
95%
96%
96%
96%
98%
96%
99%
97%
98%
97%
98%
97%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES All All Part1&2.. All

During the last 60 days, how many days did you...
% of Students Who Answered "0 Days”

99%
Drove Under the Influence |IEEE—— e, 9%

97%
Rode Under the Influence |EEE——— 8, © 5%

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

Out of the Students Who Answered 1 or More Days

Drove Under the Influence Rode Under the Influence

1-3 [ 62% 80% 13 I -,

a6 NG 16% 46— 9%

(o) (o)
7.0 4%t v rs
o)
10+ R 129 10+ Bl 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES All All Part1&2.. All

During the last 60 days...

% of Students Who Answered "No"”

Part1 Part 2

Has a relative, friend, doctor or other health

suggested you cut down?

Have you t_)r s_omeone else been injured as a result 92% 93%
of your drinking?

0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Out of the Students Who Answered "Yes”

Has a relative, friend, doctor, or other health worker been concerned about . s
. Have you or someone else been injured as a result of your drinking?
your drinking, or suggested you cut down?

77% 86%
e N - R T e o
last 60 days ° last 60 days ?
23% 14%
Yes, during the last _ Yes, during the last
o) 0,
60 days 27% 60 days -21@
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

OPINIONS & EXPECTATIONS All All Part1&2.. All

What are the expected benefits of drinking?

Part1 M Part2

None of these, | don’t drink. <
| feel more confident, sexy, energetic, spontaneous, or - 10%
courageous when | drink.

2%
Alcohol helps me reduce stress, relax, or sleep. [ |
Alcohol helps me feel like | belong and | am a part of the group. il 2%
| feel less lonely or bored when | drink. | 1%
Alcohol helps me stop thinking about problems or deal with | 1%
strong feelings like depression, anxiety, guilt and anger.
Other mm

What are your reasons for drinking? Answers by drinkers only

Conform . 2%
Coping l 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector

MAKING A CHANGE All All Part1&2C..

On ascaleof 1-10, Answers by drinkers only

Mid-Point=5

How importantis it to you to make any Part 1
change in your personal use of alcohol?

How confident are you that you are able
to make any change in your personaluse Partl @

of alcohol?

Part 2

1< >10



PROTECTIVE BEHAVIORS

Athlete

All

On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

All Part1&2.. All

What strategies would you be willing to use to keep your BAC at safe levels?

Stop drinking when | feel dizzy, nauseated, or tired

Eat before and/or during drinking

Keep track of how many drinks | have had; pay attention to
serving sizes

Space my drinks over time
Drink slowly; sip my drink. Don’t gulp drinks.

Avoid mixing energy drinks/caffeinated drinks and alcohol

Set a limit on the number of alcoholic drinks before | go out
and stick with it

Set a limit on the amount of money | will spend when | go out
and leave my debit card at home

Keep active and moving; don’t sit around and drink

Pace your drinks to 1 or fewer per hour

Alternate alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks

Accept a drink only when | want one

Hold a drink/cup instead of consuming alcohol

Avoid shots/hard liquor

Only drink at the party, skip the pre-party or “pregaming”

Avoid drinking games

0% 10%
Part1

20%

30%

40%
Part 2

50%

98%
98%
97%
97%
94%
94%
93%
92%
93%
86%
92%
96%
83%
75%
78%
74%
60% 70% 80%

90%  100%



PROTECTIVE BEHAVIORS

Athlete

All

On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

All Part1&2.. All

What protective behaviors would you be willing to use while drinking?

Watch out for your friends/Create a buddy system
Only go where you want to go
Let someone know my plans if | go out alone

Have a plan for saying no if you don’t want to drink

Watch out for unfamiliar drinks or mixed drinks with a "heavy
shot”

Use a designated driver, walk or bring cab fare
Have a friend let you know when you’ve had enough
Don’t be a passive bystander

Decide which days I will not drink alcohol

Identify alternative social activities instead of partying
Volunteer to be the sober driver

Spend time with friends who don’t drink alcohol
Drink non-alcoholic beer, punch, etc.

Tell someone about my plan to change my drinking
Choose not to drink alcohol

Arrive at the party late and leave early

Avoid situations where alcohol is present or | am likely to drink

0% 10%
Part1

20% 30%

40%
Part 2

99%
97%
98%
97%
97%
98%
95%
96%
94%
89%
85%
88%
82%
84%
81%
80%
67%
50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Athlete On-Campus Part Selector Drinker

SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS All All Part1&2.. All

Student Satisfaction

Fo o
f{ T e ?
93% 3% 4%
Overall Satisfied In Between Not Satisfied
Survey Question Results
M strongly Agree M Agree Unsure M Disagree B strongly Disagree

The content of the course was appropriate
and easy to understand.

The interactions used were interesting and
helpful.

This course will help me avoid future
problems with alcohol.

| would recommend this course to a friend. 5% 3%

Student satisfaction scores calculated based on sum response type in the survey questions. For example, if a student answered ”Strongly Agree” or "Agree” in 2 or more of the questions on
the survey, then that student was overall satisfied. Vice versa applies to Not Satisfied. Majority "Unsure” answers are marked as In Between.



